

VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for REQUEST OF THE REQUEST OF THE REPORT OF THE RE Quotation

**DEP15547** 

1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHTTEAMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 10/20/2011 CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP. LINE 962-73 001 JB 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 4-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "COALDALE MOUNTAIN REFUSE PILE" PROJECT LOCATED MEAR COALDALE, WEST VIRGINIA, (MCDOWELL CO.). MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON d9/15/11 @ 1d:00 Am. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT THE STATE WILL NOT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S AILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FEIN 63 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



**MODZEC** 

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

**DEP15547** 

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

FREIGHT:TERMS F,O.0, TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 08/25/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2011 AMOUNT CAT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UQP QUANTITY LINE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: BETWEEN THE TRAVEL NORTH ON RT. 52 TOWARDS WELCH. \$MALL COMMUNITIES OF COALDALE AND MAYBEURY, TAKE SIMMONS MOUNTAIN ROAD \$2/40 TO THE RIGHT. TRAVEL THIS ROAD FOR APPROXIMATELY 1/4 MILE, TAKE THE NEXT FOLLOW THIS ROAD FOR APPROXIMATELY 1/2 MILE THE STRUCTURES ARE ON THE LEFT AND RIGHT to the site. THE REFUSE PILE AND COLLAPSED SIDES OF THE ROAD DRAINING PORTAL ARE ON THE LEFT. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$20.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. HEE. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE FEIN



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Guotation DEP15547

3

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FO.0

DATE PRINTED TE	AMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/2011		D.T.D. O	DENTING MIME	01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/			PENING TIME	AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	UOP OAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNI
VIRGINIA COD PREE WORKPLA IN DISQUALIF	CE AFFIDAV	TO SUBMIT THE S T WITH THE BID S SUCH BID.	IGNED DRUG- HALL RESULT	
te prestued	ALENDAR DAY	S CONTRACT IS TO S AFTER THE NOTI THERWISE SPECIFIE WILL BE CONSIDE	CE TO PROCEED D, THE FULLY	
RIGHT TO CAN NOTICE TO THE	CEL THIS CO E VENDOR II	CTOR OF PURCHASI INTRACT IMMEDIATE THE MATERIALS OF ERIOR QUALITY OR S OF THE BID AND	R WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORT	5W
THE HIGHER OF RATES AS EST	THE U.S. ABLISHED FOR	TOR OR SUBCONTRADEPARTMENT OF LACTOR MCDOWELL COUNTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THIS PROPERTY OF TH	BOR MINIMUM W. Y, PURSUANT	Y AGE
INTEREST FOR REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY AN	R PAYMENTS STATE LAW) MERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO AND TO AND THE CONTAINED IN THE TRACT ARE HEREBY	INY INTEREST IS CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS	
WORKERS' CON A CERTIFICAT	MPENSATION: TE FROM WOR	VENDOR IS REQUI	RED TO PROVID N IF SUCCESSF	E UL.
ALL OF THE 1 OF THIS CONT		ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
(XX) TNSHRAN	ME: SUCCES	SFUL VENDOR SHALL	FURNISH PROO	F
SIGNATURE	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS	DATE
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



あるのとほん

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15547

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

08/25/	/2011	IEH			DID IN	ODE	NING TIME 01	: 30PM
IID OPENING DAT		0/20/2 VIITY	011 	OAT.	ITEM NUMBER	OPE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	CF COMM ISSUANC THE BID	ERCIAL E OF C	ONTRA ENTS,	RAL I CT. THE	IABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 50,000.	E S	SEECTETED IN	
	TIDATE	DDOOL	OFF	TITT.DE	RANCE: SUCCESS RS RISK - ALL R OF THE AMOUNT	IISK	( INSURANCE IN	
	SUBMITTEDER MATERIA EONDS M IRREVOO SOLVENT STATE ( IN LIEU UNDER S ACCEPTA	PAYAE SHALL SHALL AL BOND MAY BE CABLE I SURE OF WES J OF A \$100,00	LE TO H EAC ALSO FOR PROVI ETTER Y COM VIRO BOND O. I	THE H BIL FURN] 100% DED ] OF C PANY INIA WILL ERSON	NT (5%) OF THE STATE OF WEST VAS A BID BOND. SH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT CONTROL OF A LETTER OF CONLY BE ALLOWED THE 5% BID BOND, SRIAL BOND.	TROPER TO THE PROPERTY OF THE	SINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL SOND AND LABOR/ THE CONTRACT. ERTIFIED CHECK, RNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE DIT SUBMITTED OR PROJECTS ECKS ARE NOT	
	( ) MA BOND CO OF THE	OVERING	THE	ROOF:	A TWO (2) YEAR ING SYSTEM WILL OR.	BE	AINTENANCE A REQUIREMENT	
	REV. 1	1/00 *****	****	***	******	**	******	k
	COMPLE' EVALUA'	ATION I PE THIS PION TO CTOR.	ATE: ORIC DET	01/3: SINAL SRMIN IS A MB #1	ION FORM OMB #1 1/2013) IS ATTAC FORM TO OBTAIN E YOUR ELIGIBILI REQUIREMENT UNI 029-0119 IS NOT	AN CTY DER	D. YOU MUST AVS DATA AS AN AML 30 CFR 874.16, TACHED TO THE	
SIGNATURE				o oce:Hi	TELEPHONE		DATE	I
TITLE		Į.	EIN				ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEA

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for REQNUMBER

TERMO OF CALE SHIP VIA

**DEP15547** 

5

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 04-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

08/25/203		ма ол онсе			
BID OPENING DATE:	QDATE: 10/20/2011		BID O	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
51016		NO.			
l doc	0-643-9748	OR WWW AVS	AN CONTACT THE A		**
		CONTRAC'	ORS LICENSE		
#E1 \$T; 141 141 MA1 CA	RSONS DESIR ATE MUST BE CENSING BOA CENSE. APE DE BY CONTA	ING TO PE LICENSED RD IS EMPO LICATIONS CTING THE EX, BUILD	WERED TO ISSUE T FOR A CONTRACTOR WEST VIRGINIA DI ING 3, ROOM 319,	WORK IN THIS NIA CONTRACTOR HE CONTRACTORS S LICENSE MAY VISION OF LABO	BE
PRO NUI BT	OSPECTIVE E	IDDER TO IR BID.	DE 21-11-11 REQUI	ACTORS LICENSE	
do	NTRACTORS I	ICENSE #:	WV 04/532		•••
l do	E SUCCESSFU PY OF THEIF PURCHASE OF	CONTRACT	WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIOF ACT.	TO FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE (	OF .
		APP	LICABLE LAW		
s ''R DI	REGULATIONS EQUEST FOR	, AND THE QUOTATION THE SOLE A	E CODE, PURCHASING INFORMATION PROVINCE ISSUED BY THE DUTHORITY GOVERNING	VIDED IN THE EURCHASING NG THIS	LES
		SEEA	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		DATE / /
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	731-0190	10/18/11
TITLE	F	EIN		ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for REONUMBER DEP15547

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE	
ALL-CON, LLC	

124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

DATE PRINTED	TER	Wa of evr		SHIP VIA	<b></b>	F,O,B;	FACIGAT (GNINO)
08/25/2011							2004
BID OPENING DATE: 1	0/20/2	011			PEN		:30PM
LINE QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			**********		******		
ANY INF	ORMATI	ON PR	OVIDI	D IN SPECIFICATI	ON	MANUALS, OR	
ANY OTH	ER SOL	RCE,	<b>VERB</b>	L OR WRITTEN, WH	ICI	H CONTRADICTS	
ለው ልኒምም	DG THE	TNFO	RMATI	ON PROVIDED FROM	1 11	HE SOURCES AS	
DESCRIB	ED IN	THE A	BOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VOI	D A	AND OF NO	
EFFECT.							
7							
(1) NOT	TCE TO	PRO	EED:				
	THE CC	MSTRI	CTTON	WORK SPECIFIED	HEI	REIN IS TO BE	
dompt.Ett	ED WIT	HTN 3	65 C7	LENDAR DAYS AFTE	R :	THE OFFICIAL	
MOTTOR	TO PRO	CEED	TS RE	CEIVED. IN THE	EVI	ENT THAT A	
IDE-CON	פתפנומיי	TON	ONFER	ENCE IS REQUIRED	, '	THE NOTICE TO	
BBOCEED	SHALL	BET	HE SI	ECIFIC DATE ESTA	BL:	ISHED IN THE	
PRE-CON	משטווליי	ETON C	ONFE	ENCE.			
FRE-CON	DIROC.	12021					
אין מוזא	ז קיייזא א ס	ממב	MATN	ENANCE:			1
(2) GOA	(V/) Lui	TE MAI	TATAN	s and workmansh	IP 2	AFFECTED BY	
The con	(A) II	D ADI	drip.	ECT TO THE GUARA	NT	EE ESTABLISHE	D
THE CON	TRACIO	MILE I	ישמטשו	TIVE TRADES, IN	T	HE ABSENCE OF	
BY CUST	OM OF	THE	CLOCK	M OR A SPECIAL (	ZITA	RANTEE	
A TRADE	GUARA	TATEE	CUST	TH AS TO THE MA	TER	TATE AND	K
PROVISI	ON, TI	HE MOI	CK, B	THE AS TO THE MA	TIN	AL DAVMENT BY	
WORKMAN	SHIP,	SHALI	OPO	ACCEPTANCE OF	TIM	V THE	la l
THE CON	TRACT	OR BE	CONS.	DERED GUARANTEE	7.0	THE ACCEDIANC	F
CONTRAC	TOR FO	OR ON	YEA	FROM THE DATE	TNIC	INE ACCELIANC	~
ф тне	WORK.	NEI!	HER	HE FINAL ACCEPTA	HIVE	E NOR IND	
TINAL P	AYMEN'	T SHAI	L RE	LIEVE THE CONTRA	410	NY OF	
RESPONS	IBILI'	TY FOI	NEG:	LIGENCE OR FAULT	M	WIEKTARD' WIND	<sub>T.</sub>
FOR DEF	ECTS	PPEAL	ING	ITHIN THE GUARA	ALE	F REKTOD SHYP	<u> </u>
			EXP	ENSE OF THE CONT	нас	TOR UPON	
WRITTEN	ITOM	¢Е.		A consequence of the second consequence of t			
1	(B)	DURTI	G TH	ONE-YEAR GUARA	NTE	E PERIOD, THE	
dontrac	TOR W	ILL M	INTA	N THE PROJECT T	φт	HE CONDITIONS	
RYTSTIN	G AT	THE D	TE O	If THE ACCEPTANCE	OF	THE WORK.	
לאם אול דעם	THRES	DUE '	TO TH	E NEGLIGENCE OR	WOR	KMANSHIP OF	
COMTRAC	TOR T	YNA W	OF T	HE WORK THAT DEV	BLO	OPS DURING THE	
GUARANT	EE PE	RIOD :	HALL	BE CORRECTED BY	TH	IE CONTRACTOR	
AT ITS		SE.					
			SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	HONC	IONS	
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE		DAT	E .
		FEIN				ADDRESS OUTNO	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE	ľ	CHY				ADDRESS CHANG	IES TO DE MOTED MOOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for HEQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15547

DDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATÉ PRINTED TEF	MS OF SALE	\$HIP VIA	F,O,B;	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/2011		DTD OI	PENING TIME	)1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2	2011		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	UOP OAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITERIOC	
(C)	THE ONE-YEAR	GUARANTEE PER	IOD SHALL NOT	3E
CONSTRUED AS	BEING AN EXT	ENSION OF THE	PERFORMANCE TI	ME
ALLOTTED FOR	WORK LUNDER T	HE CONTRACT.		1
(a)	GHARANTEES C	ONCERNING REVE	GETATION MAY B	E
		CHNICAL SPECIF	ICATIONS	
CONTAINED HE	EIN.			1
(3) TERMINA	TION:	MAY BE CANCEL	TO THE WHOLE O	R
(1)	THIS CONTRACT	DIRECTOR OF B	URCHASING.	
IN PART IN W	DICE TO ANY	OTHER RIGHT OF	REMEDY IT MAY	
TAME DOOUTD	AD THAT THE C	ONTRACTOR IS G	IAEM MOL PERR	1
עייקדעיי זא אנוליי	TALENDAR DAYS	WRITTEN NOTICE	E' (DEPTARKED	BY
dertified MA	L, RETURN RE	CEIPT REQUESTE	D) OF INTENT	
TO TERMINATE				
			mun quadeaceiii	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	BE THE RESP	ONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
VENDOR TO:		ECESSARY DIVIS	TON OF HIGHWAY	g
(A)	OBTAIN ALL N	PATION OF EQUIP	MENT AND	~
PERMITS FOR	AND FROM THE	TOR STTE.	MENT THIS	
MATERIALS 10	ORTAIN ANY A	AND ALL REQUIRE	D CONSTRUCTION	
A SO PITMARK	ELATED JOB PE	ERMITS.		1
TERMITE ON IN	722			
(5) TECHNIC	AL SPECIFICAT	TIONS:		
AT.T.	WORK UNDER TH	HIS CONTRACT SH	ALL BE IN	1
ACCORDANCE W	THE SPECI	FICATIONS PREP	ARED FOR THE	1
	ф тик "солы	DALE MOUNTAIN F	ELOSE SITE.	
PROJECT.	Tracel no	ORATED HERE IN	DA DEEEDEVICE	
PLANS & SPEC	S ARE INCORPO	SES AND CONDITI	ONS THEREIN AF	EE .
AND ALL PROV	TETORE, CHACE	THIS CONTRACT,	AND CONSISTS C	)F
23 DDAWINGS	AS PREPARED E	BY TRIAD ENGINE	ERING, INC.	
AS DIGHTINGS			Percentage specified state of the state of t	
(6) PAYMENT	AND COMPLET	I'ION:		
THE	CONTRACTOR SH	HALL FURNISH TO	DEP AN	
·	see rever	ISE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NDITIONS	DATE
SIGNATURE		IECECHONE		
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALL-CON, LLC

124 Philpott Lane

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

**DEP15547** 

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

Beaver, WV 25813 F.O.B SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 10/20/2011 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT VAT. ITEM NUMBER UQP QUANTITY LINE APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF THE FORM INCLUDED VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. N THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF PPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR UST OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY WSE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL AS USED IN PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES THIS CONTRACT "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCHUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN

FEIN

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15547

PAGE 9

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF *dhuck Bowman* 304-558-2157

25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATG PRINTED TE	AWA OLE SHIP AIV	F,O,B;	FREIGHTTERMS
08/25/2011	DED ON	ENTENO DIME 01.	30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/	_ <del></del>	ENTNG TIME 01:	AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	UOP OAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
EQUI: SUCH STAT	OLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS MENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND N PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONS OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH CITED ON OF AFTER JUNE 6, 200	MATERIALS FOR TRACT WITH THE BIDS WERE	9
SHAP FABR PROC SUCH	EL PRODUCTS MEANS PRODUCTS DE	CAST, Y PROCESSED, OR O OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN URNACE,	
AMER OR I	TED STATES' MEANS THE UNITED ICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITO'S USULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURIS'S ED STATES.	RY, CONTINENTAL	
2. THE DIRE WRITING, PRODUCTS	CTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPAR AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIG IF:	TMENT MAY, IN IN STEEL	
EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM ED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT I CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUS RED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHITER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PURPOSED TO THE PROJECT OR,	(.1%) OF THE SAND FIVE CHEVER IS	
DETE NOT OUAN	DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL FRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATE OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT RELIABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUI	MATERIALS ARE ES IN SUFFICIENT EASONABLY CREMENTS.	
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONC	OITIONS DATE	
SIGNATURE	Tecernona		
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALL-CON, LLC

124 Philpott Lane

Beaver, WV 25813

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for REQUESTED REQU Quotation

**DEP15547** 

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

*dhuck Bowman* 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B, TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 08/25/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2011 AMOUNT UNIT PAICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WY CODE SECTION 5A-3-5d. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF FUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM CLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED OR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF OMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF HE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 OUNDS OF STREL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. HOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 0% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO HE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL ABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES EPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVENSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15547

DEP15547

CHUCK BOWMAN

11

304-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TEO	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	PACION) TENNO
08/25/2						<u></u>		2004
BID OPENING DATE:	1	0/20/2		800000000000000000000000000000000000000		PEI		: 30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UQP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ROVISI ETERMI LUMINU HAN TH FFICE EDUCTI LL VEN UPPLYI EV. 3/	ONS, T NES TH M, GLA E LOWE MAY RE ON IN DORS M NG FOR	HE SP AT TH SS OR ST BI QUEST THE I UST I EIGN	WARD ENDIN ERE E STEE D FOR , IN OWEST NDICA ALUMI	OF A CONTRACT UNG OFFICER OF THE XISTS A BID FOR L THAT IS REASON DOMESTIC PRODUCTION, A REEVARITING, A REEVARITING, A REEVARITING FOR SUCH DOTE IN THEIR BID NUM, GLASS OR ST	LII ABI TS LUI MEI IF	PENDING UNIT KE FOREIGN LE AND LOWER , THE SPENDIN ATION AND STIC PRODUCTS. THEY ARE L.	
	ROJECT THE ARC TO ABID CONSTRU  (1) THE AND A I AND SPE LIST SHE FURCHASE SEND A WHICH THE INTERES OPENING	HITECT DE BY TOUTION HE ARCH LIST OF CIFICA HALL BE COPY COPY CHE CON HE BUYE J DATE VITHIN	/ENGI HE FO PROJE ITECT ALL TIONS FORW VISIC F THE TRACT R SHA RTIES ANY	NEER LLOWI CT AL PARTI FOR ARDEL ADDI IS AND ADDI ADDI	AND/OR AGENCY SEND SCHEDULE IN TO THE BUYER IN THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARED TO THE BUYER IN THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.  SOURCE STATE  TO THE BUYER IN THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PROPERSION TO THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.  SOURCE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE ADDENDUM IF NECESSARY, TO THE ADDENDUM SHOULD BE TO THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE ADDENDUM IF NECESSARY, TO THE ADDENDUM SHOULD BE TO THE ADDENDUM SHOULD SHOUL	AALISS AGE TO TO EXT	L BE REQUIRED SUING SENCIES:  THE ADDENDUM DIRED DRAWINGS ADDENDUM AND THE STATE HEER SHALL ALSO AGENCY FOR  ALL TEND THE BID CEIVED BY THE	
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>		I	eee ae	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NOIT	TIONS DATE	1
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MOOZEK

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

**DEP15547** 

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

*dhuck Bowman* 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE SHIP. VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
08/25/2011		BID OPENING TIME C	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/		D.D. St. Division	AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	UOP NO ITEM NUME		
HIDDERS AND THE SAME RULD CRIGINAL BID ADDENDUM DOC	SUBMITTED TO THE STATES AND REGULATIONS THE LING LOCUMENT SHALL A	ALSO APPLY TO AN EPTION MAY BE FOR AN SOLE PURPOSE OF	1. 1.
REV. 11/96			3
ЕХНІВІТ 10			
	REQUIS	ITION NO.: .DEP15547.	
ADDENDUM ACK	NOWLEGEMENT		
ADDENDIM (S)	NOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF AND HAVE MADE THE NEANS AND/OR SPECIFICA	THE FOILOWING CHECKED CESSARY REVISIONS TO TION, ETC.	м
ADDENDUM NO.	's:		
NO. 1X.	<b>.</b>		
NO, 2			
NO. 3	·		
NO. 4			
NO. 5			
ADDENDUM (S)	MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJ		не
VENDOR MUST	CLEARLY UNDERSTAND T	HAT ANY VERBAL	
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR I	TELEPHONE	DATE
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L			TELED WENDOD!



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

DEP15547

PAGE 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON, WV

ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane 601 57TH STREET SE Beaver, WV 25813 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	red te	RMS OF SALE	\$HIP V	IA	F,O.B;	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/2						A4 200M
BID OPENING DATE;	10/20/			**************************************	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUM	IBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				***************************************		
n n	CDDGGGGGGGGG	ON MARIE OR	T CHMIDDA	O BE MAD	E DURING ANY	
1	DAI. DISCUSS	TON HELD B	TWEEN VEN	DOR'S RE	EPRESENTATIVE	S
A	ND ANY STAT	E PERSONNE	IS NOT B	INDING.	ONLY THE	
1 7	NFORMATION	ISSUED IN	RITING AN	D ADDED	TO THE	
S	PECIFICATIO	NS BY AN O	FFICIAL AD	DENDUM I	S BINDING.	
			1			
				sı	GNATURE	
	nii	-CAMI	110			
ļ	1744	1, 44/1/	440	qc	MPANY	
	11	1/18/11		7,	· mm	
		7.1.0.1.16.			ATE	
	DV 11/06			3		
K	EV. 11/96					
		гои	TCE			
		"""				
A	SIGNED BID	MUST BE S	DEMITTED T	0:		10
	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O			-		
		ENT OF ADM		N		
		TNG DIVISI	dn			1
	BUILDIN					
		SHINGTON S		T		
	CHARLES	TON, WV 2	9302-0130	1		
"	UE BID GUOTI	TID CONTRATA	THIS INDO	иоттрамя	ON THE FACE	OF
1 7	HE ENVELOPE	OP THE BI	TOW VAN	BE CONST	TDERED:	
	III BAVELOPE					
.5	EALED BID		1			
E	UYER:		B-23			
						1
F	FQ. NO.:	ם	EP15547			
	SECRETAL SECRETARION SECRETARI		1/22/222			19
Į E	ID OPENING	DATE:   1	d/20/2011			
			EVERSE SIDE FOR T	EBMS ANN COM	กษาการ	I
SIGNATURE		OEER	EVERGE GIVE GOAS	TELEPHONE		DATE
No. of the second		leent.				
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALL-CON, LLC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Guotation DEP15547

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

DOR	124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813	CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-	926-0499
***************************************	PRINTED TERMS OF SALE  5/2011  ATE: 10/20/2011  QUANTITY UOP CAT NO		: 3 0 PM  AMOUNT
180		1:30 PM  NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY  ING YOUR BID:  304-255-4232	
	VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO B	WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT PROCESSING:  124 Philpott Lane  Beaver 181 258/3	
	PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE CONCERNING THIS QUOTE	NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT  David IRLE.	
	***** THIS IS THE P	ND OF RFQ DEP15547 ***** TOTAL:	#338,889.0°
		EREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	

FEIN

### Coaldale Mountain Refuse Pile DEP15547 Contractor's Bid Sheet

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to unreasonable.

NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	Mobilization & Traffic Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total bid amount	\$/1,660	\$ 1,1,660.00
2.0	1.	Construction Survey Control, per lump sum Not to exceed 5% of total bid amoun	\$ 8.500.00	\$ 8,500,00
3.0	1	Quality Control-per tump sum-Not to exceed 3% of total bld amount	\$ 2,900,00	\$ 2,900,00
4.0	1	Sile Preparation-per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total bid amount	\$27,0600	\$ 27,060,00
5.1	858	Silt Fence-per linear foot	\$ 2,00	\$ 1,716.00
5.2	17	Rock Check Dam-per each	4110000	\$ 19: 720,00
5.3	2	Gravel and Wire Mesh Temporary Drop Inlet Protection-per each		\$ 1:590,00
5.4	100	Diversion Dike, per linear foot	\$ 36.00	
6.5	38	9 Inch Straw Waltle - per 26 ft length	E-27.07	\$ 988,00
6.0	4	Revegetation-per acre	\$ 2,750,00	
7.1	523	Rip Rap "Vee" Channel, D50 = 12", per linear foot	\$ 50,00	
7.2	229	Rip Rep "Vee" Channel, D50 = 18", per linear foot	\$ 52,00	\$11,908,00
7.3	60	Rip Rep "Trap" Channel, D50 = 18", per linear foot	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,520.00
7.4	2014	Vegetated "Vee" Channel, per linear foot		\$ 16,112,00
7.5	3	Low Water Crossing-per each	\$ 825,00	\$ 2,475,00
7.6	10	Splash Pad, per each	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	\$ 23,500,00
7.7	30	12 Inch HDPE Pipe, per linear foot		\$ 1260,00
7.8		to man their experiences are	\$ 60,00	\$ 4800,00
7.9		WYDON TIPO C INICIPATION	\$ 3490.00	\$ 6,980.00
9.0	6200		\$ 375	\$ 23,250,00
10,0	2900	Soll Cover, per cubic yard (approx. = 1 ft cover over 1.8 acres)	\$ 11.25	\$ 32,625,00
11.1	9	Wel/Modified Mine Seal, per each	\$ 9925,00	
11.2	50⋅	Soda Ash Briquelles (50 lb bag), per each	\$ 125,00	\$ 6,259.00
		TOTAL		\$ 338,889.00

> OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: ALL-CON LLC Tax Payer ID No.: 20-5637512  Address: 124 Philpoth Lane City: Beaver State: WV Zip Code: 258/3 Phone: 304-731-019  Fax No.: 304-255-4232 E-mail address: DIRLE@ACI-WV. Com
Part B: Legal Structure
( ) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.  I,
<ol> <li>Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.</li> </ol>
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.    O   8

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: All-CON, LLC
--

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

CHARLES B GILLIAN 3770 GRANDVIEW RD BENNER VNV 25813	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	MAN. MBR. 3047310192
1.1.2006	Ending Date:	
CLAUDIO E YOU  203 BETTINA CH  GHENT MV 25843	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	MEMBER 30+255 0491
1-1-2006	Ending Date:	٠
FREDERICK TO VASS HCTL BUX 34 NUMICE W/ 25973	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	MEMBER 304755049
1-1-2006	Ending Date:	
ALLIANCE CONSULTING INC 124 PHILADIT LANE BETWEET UNI 25813 1-1-20016	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	MEMBER 3042550491
	3770 GRANDVIEW LD  BERNER, VNN 25813  1.1.2006  CLANDID E YON  203 BETTINA CA  GHENT W 25843  1.1.2006  FREDERICU TO VASS  HCTU BUX 34  NIMITE' W 25973  1-1-2006  AUANCE CONSULTING JINC  124 PHILPOTT LANE  BERNER- UNI 25913	Telephone #  BEAUER UNI 25813 % of Ownership  1-1-2006 Ending Date:  CLAUDID E YOU Position/Title  Telephone #  GHENT W 25843 % of Ownership  1-1-2006 Ending Date:  FREDEZICU TO VASS Position/Title  Telephone #  NIMITE W 25973 % of Ownership  1-1-2006 Ending Date:  AUANCE CONSULTING TO Position/Title  TO PHILADIT LANE Telephone #  TELEPHONE

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. <sup>2</sup>

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800,643.9748.

<sup>2</sup> You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting <a href="https://avss.osmre.gov">https://avss.osmre.gov</a>. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

### **BID BOND**

KNO	OW ALL MEN BY	THESE PRE	ESENTS, That we	e, the under	signed,	ALL-CON, LLC		
of	Beaver		,WV			, as Principal, and <u>Cincinnati Insur</u>	ance (	
of	<u>Fairfiel</u>	<u>.d</u> , <u>0</u>	Н	, a corp	oration org	anized and existing under the laws of the State	of OH	
						, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the S		
of West Virgi	nia, as Obligee, i	n the penal s	um of <u>5% of</u>	total	bid	(\$ 16, 944,45 ) for the payment of	which,	
						nistrators, executors, successors and assigns.		
The	Condition of the	above obliga	tion is such that	whereas the	Principal	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the		
Department of	of Administration	a certain bid	or proposal, atta	ched hereto	and made	a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing	for	
	Provide	labor a	nd materia	al for	Coalda	al Mountain Refus <b>a</b> e Pile pr	oject:	
NO	W THEREFORE,							
	If said bid shall b							
						ract in accordance with the bid or proposal attac posal, and shall in all other respects perform the		
agreement c	reated by the acc	eptance of s	aid bid, then this	obligation s	hall be null	l and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain	; 1 in full	
					of the Sur	ety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no	event,	
exceed the p	enal amount of the	nis obligation	as herein stated	i d				
The	Surety for the v	alue received	hereby stipulate	es and agre	es that the	obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be	in no	
way impaired	or affected by a	ny extension	of the time within	which the	Obligee ma	ay accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby	y	
waive notice	of any such exte	nsion.						
INLV	MITNESS WHER	EOE Princin	al and Surety ha	ve hereunto	set their h	ands and seals, and such of them as are corpo	rations	
			The second second			e signed by their proper officers, this	rations	
	of October			id these pre	Series to be	s signed by their proper officers, this		
TO CIT day	or <u>occoper</u>							
Principal Cor	norata Saal					ALL/CON, LLC		
	porate Seal				ē	(Name of Principal)	$\overline{}$	
100						I AME LO WIN		
						(Must be President or	$\sim$	
						Vice President)	7	
						MANS VITA		
					e e	(Title)		
Surety Corpo	orate Seal					Cincinnati Insurance Compa	anv	
ourcty corpt	orate ocal					(Name of Surety)		
						11/11/1		
					li S	11/10/		
						Attorney-in-Fact Michael S. Lunsford		
IMPORTAN'	ı – Surety execı	iting bonds	must be license	d in West \	/irginia to	transact surety insurance. Raised corporate	seals	
	xed, a power of					- Committee and the state of the committee of the commit		

#### THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

> Arch T. Keller; C. David Robinson; Brenda J. Kash; Michael S. Lunsford and/or Zachary R. Keller

Ona, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPORATE SEA

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO

My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

day of

Gregory J Schlaum Secretary

BN-1005 (10/08)



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

1/150= 1/0/2011
STATE OF WILLY OVIA
COUNTY OF ACTION TO-WIT:
I, Charles F. G.Z. after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of ACC (Company Name); and,
2. I do hereby attest that (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
By: (Company Name)  Title:
Date: 10-18-11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this the day of the sworn to before me this the day of the sworn to before me this the day of the sworn to before me this the day of the sworn to before me this the day of the sworn to before me this the day of the sworn to before me this the day of the sworn to before me this the day of the sworn to before me this the day of the sworn to before me this the day of the sworn to before me this the sworn to before me this the sworn to before me this the sworn to be sw
By Commission expires UCT. 070018
(Seal)  OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC JODY R. SUILESKY P. O. BOX 923 BEAVER, WV. 25813
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.  Rev March 200

Rev March 2009

REQ No. DEP 155

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name:
Authorized Signature:
State of West Virginia
County of Raleigh, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this that day of
My Commission expires 17, 29, 20 18.
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC WAY WEST
AFFIX SEAU TIEST STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
NOTARY PUBLIC JOBY F. SULESKY
P. O. BOX 923 BEAVER WV 25813
My commission explica Oath - co coa